-all in the Borough of Manhattan, in The City of New York. 
The assessed valuation as given on the books of the Department of Taxes 

and Assessments for the year 1904, as shown by the respective sums placed opposite 
each parcel, and amounts in the aggregate to four hundred and fifteen thousand 
dollars ($415.000). 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Affirmative-The Mayor, the Comptroller, the President of the Board of Alder-

men, the President of the Borough of Manhattan, the President of the Borough of 
Brooklyn, the President of the Borough of The Bronx and the President of

[...]

place of beginning, together with all the right, title and interest of the owners of said 
premises of, in and to the streets in front thereof to the centre thereof; 
-and the Comptroller be and he hereby is authorized to enter into a contract for the 
acquisition of the same at private sale at a price not exceeding fifteen thousand dollars 
($15,000), said contract to be submitted to the Corporation Counsel for his approval. 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Affirmative-The Mayor, the Comptroller, the President of the Board of Alder-

men, the President of the Borough of Manhattan, the President of the Borough of

[...]

12, Borough of Manhattan. 

" Beginning at a point on the northerly line of East Forty-first street distant one 
hundred and five (I05) feet easterly from the easterly line of Third avenue, and run-
ning thence northerly and parallel with Third avenue one hundred and nineteen (119) feet 
nine (9) inches to the southerly line of lands of Public School 27; thence southeasterly 
along the southerly line of said lands of Public School 27 thirty-eight (38) feet eleven 
(II) inches to an angle in said line; thence easterly and still along the southerly line of

[...]

thence northerly along the said easterly line of lands of Public 
School 27 ninety-eight (98) feet nine (9) inches to the southerly line of East Forty-sec-
ond street; thence easterly along the southerly line of East Forty-second street fifty 
(5o) feet; thence southerly and parallel with Third avenue one hundred and ninety-
seven (197) feet six (6) inches to the northerly line of East Forty-first street; thence 
westerly along the northerly line of East Forty-first street one hundred and fifty 
(150) feet to the point or place of beginning. Assessed valuation of the lands and 
premises above described, as shown by the books of record on file in the Department

[...]

Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of 

the selection of a site as an addition to the present site in the rear of Public School 
27, in the Borough of Manhattan, bounded and described as follows: 

Beginning at a point on the northerly line of East Forty-first street distant 
one hundred and five (105) feet easterly from the easterly line of Third avenue, 
and running thence northerly and parallel with Third avenue one hundred and 
nineteen (119) feet nine (g) inches to the southerly line of lands of Public School 
27; thence southeasterly along the southerly line of said lands of Public School 
27 thirty-eight (38) feet eleven (II) inches to an angle in said line; thence easterly 
and still along the southerly line of said lands of Public School 27 sixty-seven (67)

[...]

along the said easterly line of lands of Public School 27 ninety-eight (98) feet nine 
(9) inches to the southerly line of East Forty-second street; thence easterly along 
the southerly line of East Forty-second street fifty (5o) feet; thence southerly and 
parallel with Third avenue one hundred and ninety-seven (197) feet six (6) inches 
to the northerly line of East Forty-first street; thence westerly along the northerly 
line of East Forty-first street one hundred and fifty (150) feet to the point or place 
of beginning. Assessed valuation for the purposes of taxation on the above-de-

[...]

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 3, chapter 986 of the Laws 

of 1895, the Comptroller be and hereby is authorized to issue Corporate Stock, in 
the manner provided by section 169 of the revised Greater New York Charter, to 
the amount of one hundred and sixty-five thousand dollars ($165,000), for the pur- 
pose of providing means to pay the awards made by the Board of Assessors, pur- 
suant to said chapter 986 of the Laws of 1895. for damages arising from the change 
of grade of streets or avenues because of the construction of the bridge across the

[...]

STEVENSON, Esq., Secretary, Board of Estimate and Apportionment: 
DEAR SIR—Pursuant to section 47 of the Greater New York Charter, as 

amended by chapter 409 of the Laws of 1904, request is herewith made to the 
Board of Estimate and Apportionment for an issue of Corporate Stock in the 
amount of forty-five thousand dollars ($45,000) for making permanent betterments 
to the City Hall. 

The above amount of forty-five thousand dollars is in addition to the $15,000 
worth of Special Revenue Bonds heretofore authorized by the Board of Estimate 
and Apportionment on February 5. 1904, for the same purpose.